with Section 510(g) of the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code (53 P.S. §10510(g)).  It is 

understood by the execution of this Agreement that Developer specifically accepts the Fee 

Schedule currently in effect in the Township. 

4. Developer hereby agrees to deposit with Township the sum of Two Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), payable as cash in U.S. Dollars or check drawn on a 

Pennsylvania bank, as security for the payment of all Township expenses, costs, charges, and 

fees as set forth in Paragraph 3 above (“Escrow Account”), upon execution of this Agreement, 

which shall be held in a non-interest-bearing account by the Township.